of the holders of the Terwin Mortgage Trust 2006-8, As-
set-backed Securities, Series 2006-8 by an Assignment 
of Mortgage dated February 14, 2023 and recorded Feb-
ruary 23, 2023 by Document Number: 2023R-002983,  
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of Forty Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety-Seven and 16/100 ($40,397.16) including interest 
at the rate of 8.39000% per annum. Said premises are 
situated in the Township of Genoa, Livingston County, 
Michigan, and are described as: Part of the Northwest 
1/4 of Section 34, Town 2 North, Range 5 East, Genoa 
Township, Livingston County, Michigan, described as fol-

[...]

Discovery Mortgage Loan Trust, as assignee as docu-
mented by an assignment dated December 14, 2021 and 
recorded on December 14, 2021 as document number 
2021R-049758 in Livingston County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 53/100 DOLLARS 
($305,134.53). 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Marion, 
County of Livingston, State of Michigan, and are de-
scribed as: Unit 2, Mystic Meadows Condominium, ac-
cording to the Master Deed recorded in Liber 3175, Page 
390, as amended, and designated as Livingston County

[...]

or, given by it to Lake Trust Credit Union, as Mortgag-
ee, and recorded on October 12, 2018, in Instrument 
Number 2018R-027456, Livingston County Records; on 
which Mortgage there is claimed to be due and unpaid, 
as of the date of this Notice, the sum of One Hundred 
Sixty-Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirteen and 47/100 
Dollars ($168,113.47); and no suit or proceeding at law 
or in equity having been instituted to recover the debt 
or any part thereof secured by said Mortgage, and the 
power of sale in said Mortgage having become operative 
by reason of such default; NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

[...]

ingston County Records, Michigan. Said mortgage is now 
held by Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as trust-
ee, on behalf of the holders of the WaMu Mortgage Pass-
Through Certificates, Series 2005-AR2, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Million One Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty-Eight and 19/100 Dollars ($1,105,588.19).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of holding the circuit court

[...]

vices, LLC, as assignee as documented by an assign-
ment dated April 13, 2023 and recorded on April 19, 2023 
in Document Number 2023R-006944, Livingston County 
Records, Michigan, on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of ONE HUNDRED 
FORTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX 
AND 61/100 DOLLARS ($149,666.61). 
Said premises are situated in the Township of Handy, 
County of Livingston, State of Michigan, and are de-
scribed as: Part of the West 1/2 of the West 1/2 of the 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 29, Town 3 North, Range 3 
East, Michigan described as follows:

[...]

ee, documented by an Assignment of Mortgage dated 
March 22, 2022, and recorded on March 22, 2022, as 
Instrument No. 2022R-008429, in Livingston County Re-
cords, Michigan, on which mortgage there is claimed to 
be due and owing as of the date of this Notice, the sum of 
One Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred Forty 
Eight and 93/100 U.S. Dollars ($196,548.93). 
Said premise is situated at 1779 Euler Road, Brighton, 
Michigan 48114 in the Township of Genoa, Livingston 
County, Michigan, and is described as: LAND SITUAT-
ED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GENOA, COUNTY OF LIV-
INGSTON, STATE OF MICHIGAN, AND IS DESCRIBED

[...]

Livingston County Records, Michigan. Said mortgage 
is now held by Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, 
not in its individual capacity but solely as trustee of the 
MFA 2020-NQM2 Trust, by assignment. There is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Sixty-Seven Thousand Ninety-One and 16/100 Dollars 
($167,091.16).
Under the power of sale contained in said mortgage and 
the statute in such case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will be foreclosed by a 
sale of the mortgaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of holding the circuit court